
We are excited that you are interested in volunteering at ORC! 

 

Please let us know where you would like to serve by emailing your 

contact information to the appropriate individual listed below. 

 

Nursery 
 

Rachel Hughes or 
Kathleen Wabeke  
 

rachel.hughes01@yahoo.com 
leenprince@gmail.com 
 

Children & Worship, Sunday 
School, CREW, VBS, GEMS/Cadets 

 

Children’s Education 
Director, 
Michelle Bekius 

mbekius@ottawareformed.org 
 

Jr. & Sr. High Youth 
 

Jr. & Sr. High Youth Director, 
Danielle Thomas 
 

dthomas@ottawareformed.org 
 

Praise Team 
 

Worship Coordinator, 
Kristin Bredeweg 
 

kbredeweg@ottawareformed.org 
 

Adult Ministries 
 

Pastor of Preaching, Teaching 
& Outreach, 
Dr. Jim Poit 
 

jpoit@ottawareformed.org 
 

Kids Hope USA 
 

Kids Hope USA Director, 
Lori Geerts 
 

lgeerts@ottawareformed.org 
 

 

 

Thank you, we look forward to contacting you! 
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